
NORTH LIBERTY RECREATION DEPARTMENT 
5th Grade Boys Competitive Basketball League Schedule 

 
Team   Coach   E-Mail Address   Phone 
1. Solon Black  Jason Buffington jcbuff75@yahoo.com   815-762-1525 
2. Solon Orange Lee Cusick  lcusick@solon.k12.ia.us  530-4040 
3. NL Bolts  Eric Hodgson  ehodgso@gmail.com   651-5564 
4. NL Thunder  Chas Hughes  chas.hughes@rockwell.com  626-2022   
5. Defenders  Jake Koller  jakekoller@gmail.com  321-7400 
6. Hustle  Paul Cherry  pbcherry@mchsi.com   533-1591 
7. Timberwolves Joe Cleary  joe_joe_cleary@yahoo.com  651-2829 
8. NL Rebels  Matt Traetow  matt@sagacityhotels.com  331-2793 
 
 

GAME SCHEDULE 
 

October 13      October 20     October 27 (Buford Garner) 
6:00 2-1     6:00 3-4     6:00 8-2 
6:50 3-8     6:50 1-7     6:50 7-3 
7:40 4-7     7:40 8-6    7:40 1-5 
8:30 5-6     8:30 2-5    8:30 6-4 
               
November 3     November 10    November 17 
6:00 7-8     6:00 7-5    6:00 1-3 
6:50 6-2     6:50 6-1    6:50 4-2 
7:40 4-1     7:40 2-3    7:40 5-8 
8:30 5-3     8:30 8-4    8:30 6-7   
 
December 1     December 8    December 15 
6:00 3-6      6:00 Tournament     6:00 Semi-Final   
6:50 4-5     6:50      Begins   6:50 Semi-Final      
7:40 2-7     7:40     7:40 Finals  
8:30 8-1     8:30      
 
All games will be played at Roberts Gym unless other wised noted which is in the North Liberty Recreation 
Center at 520 W. Cherry Street.  Buford Garner Elementary School at 80 Birch St.  
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NORTH LIBERTY RECREATION DEPARTMENT 
5th Grade Girls Competitive Basketball League Schedule 

 
Team   Coach   E-Mail Address   Phone 
1. Iowa Hustle  Matt Bollier  mattbollier@yahoo.com  855-3881 
2. Liberty Lighting Darren Casey  Darren-casey@uiowa.edu  507-993-4436 
3. CCA Creek  Shawn Flanagan shawn-flanagan@uiowa.edu  541-1987 
4. IC Thunder Green Andy Noeller  andy.noeller@gmail.com  930-1069 
5. Solon Speed Justin Ryan  justinleviryan@hotmail.com  331-9946 
6. Clippers  Chad Wood  woodlabs@southslope.net  325-3479 
 
 

GAME SCHEDULE 
 

October 13      October 20     October 27 
6:00 2-1     6:00 3-4     6:00 No Games 
6:50 4-5     6:50 6-1    6:50 No Games 
7:40 3-6     7:40 2-5    7:40 No Games 
               
November 3     November 10    November 17 
6:00 6-4     6:00 4-1    6:00 4-2 
6:50 2-3     6:50 6-2    6:50 1-3 
7:40 1-5     7:40 5-3    7:40 5-6   
 
December 1     December 8 (Jones Gym) 
6:00 Tournament      6:00  Finals      
6:50     Begins          
7:40              
 
 
All games will be played at Buford Garner Elementary School unless otherwise noted. Jones Gym, North 
Liberty Recreation Center.  
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NORTH LIBERTY RECREATION DEPARTMENT 
6th Grade Boys Competitive Basketball League Schedule 

 
Team    Coach   E-Mail Address   Phone 
1. Blackhawks   Jace Bisgard  jacehawk@yahoo.com  560-6891  
2. Solon Spartans  Marc Foster  marc.foster@designengineers.com 310-3501 
3. Iowa Barnstormers  Nathan Koch  nkoch@nxtbank.net   631-5961 
4. Thunderhawks  Craig Vanderleest reimers.chad@gmail.com  354-3325   
 
 

GAME SCHEDULE 
 

October 13      October 20    October 27 (North Bend) 
7:40 2-1     7:40 4-2    6:00 4-1 
6:50 3-4     8:30 1-3    6:50 2-3  
         
November 3     November 10    November 17  
7:40 4-1     6:00 2-1    7:40 4-2 
8:30 2-3     6:50 3-4    8:30 1-3  
 
December 1      December 8 
6:50 Tournament     7:40  Finals   
8:30     Begins        
 
 
All games will be played at Jones Gym unless other wised noted which is in the North Liberty Recreation 
Center. North Bend Elementary School. 
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NORTH LIBERTY RECREATION DEPARTMENT 
6th Grade Girls Competitive Basketball League Schedule 

 
Team   Coach   E-Mail Address   Phone 
1. Regina  Yvonne Koch  ydkoch@yahoo.com   430-7809   
2. Solon Starz  Brenda Langenberg Brenda_langenberg@hillsbank.com 626-3780 
3. CCA  Wanda Miller  wandamiller@southslope.net  551-5586  
4. IC Thunder White Jared Prelle  jaredprelle@msn.com   400-2705 
5. IC Thunder Green Michelle Teran meshellteran01@gmail.com  855-9828 
 
 

GAME SCHEDULE 
 

October 13      October 20     October 27 (No Games) 
6:00 1-4     6:00 3-1     6:00 No Games 
8:30 2-3     6:50 4-5     6:50 No Games 
      8:30  2-5 (Buford Garner) 
               
November 3     November 10    November 17 
6:00 5-3     7:40 2-5    6:00 4-2 
6:50 1-2     8:30 3-4    6:50 5-1   
8:30 4-1 (Buford Garner)        8:30 3-1 (Buford Garner) 
 
December 1     December 8 
6:00 Tournament     6:50 Tournament Cont.        
7:40    Begins    8:30 Finals     
 
 
All games will be played at Jones Gym unless otherwise noted. 
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NORTH LIBERTY RECREATION DEPARTMENT 
7th Grade Boys Competitive Basketball League Schedule 

 
Team   Coach   E-Mail    Phone 
1. Lions  Kelly Harrer  aruget@gmail.com   310-6326 
2. Fury   Mike Leick  leick.michael@gmail.com  321-0127 
3. Hustle  Sam Melessa  sam_melessa@yahoo.com  919-627-0200  
4. Solon Shockers Jason Quillin  jason.quillin@fbfs.com  331-4503 
5. Clippers  Jodie Scheetz  jodiescheetz@ccaschools.org  471-6963 
6. Flight  Ryan Swartzendruber rswartz@ohdcric.com   665-3451 
7. Shooters  Janet Crigger  samchase4751@yahoo.com  330-7448 
 

GAME SCHEDULE 
 

October 10      October 17     October 24 
7:00 3-4     7:00 4-2    7:00 2-7 
7:50 2-5     7:50 5-1    7:50 4-5  
8:40 1-6     8:40 6-7    8:40 3-6   
 
November 7      November 14    November 21  
7:00 7-1     7:00 4-7    7:00 7-3 
7:50 6-2     7:50 3-1    7:50 6-4  
8:40 5-3     8:40 5-6    8:40 1-2  
            
 
November 28     December 5    December 12   
7:00 7-5     6:00 Start Of       6:00 Semi-Final 
7:50 2-3     6:50 Tournament   7:40  Finals  
8:40 1-4     7:40 
      8:30  
        
 
All games will be played at the North Liberty Recreation Center in Roberts Gym.  If you have any 
questions please let me know.        
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NORTH LIBERTY RECREATION DEPARTMENT 
8th Grade Boys Competitive Basketball League Schedule 

 
Team   Coach   E-Mail    Phone 
1. Corridor Stars David Bender  rdpbender@mchsi.com  626-3737 
2. Hustle Blue  Sam Melessa  sam_melessa@yahoo.com  919-627-0200 
3. Hustle Red  Sam Melessa  sam_melessa@yahoo.com  919-627-0200 
4. St. Patrick Irish Tom Brandt  tombrandt4@gmail.com  631-0092  
5. CCA Clippers John Navara  johnn@navara.net   325-3097 
6. Solon Orange Mark Noonan  mnonnan@southslope.net  530-2520 
7. Solon Black  Lee Cusick  lcusick@solon.k12.ia.us  530-4040 
 
 

GAME SCHEDULE 
 

October 10      October 17     October 24 
7:00 1-6     7:00 4-2    7:00 2-7 
7:50 2-5     7:50 5-1    7:50 3-6  
8:40 3-4     8:40 6-7    8:40 4-5   
 
November 7      November 14    November 21  
7:00 5-3     7:00 3-1    7:00 6-4 
7:40 6-2     7:40 4-7    7:40 7-3  
8:30 7-1     8:30 5-6    8:30 1-2  
            
 
November 28     December 5    December 12 (Roberts) 
7:00 7-5     6:00 Start of       6:50 Semi-Final   
7:50 1-4     6:50 Tournament   8:30 Finals 
8:30 2-3     7:40      
      8:30      
       
 
All games will be played at the North Liberty Recreation Center in Jones Gym.  If you have any 
questions please let me know.        
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